## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1300

- Page 1, line 3, replace "A" with "Except for tires used for agricultural or commercial purposes, a"
- Page 1, line 4, replace "charge a nonrefundable waste disposal fee of two dollars and twenty-five cents for each" with "take custody of replaced tires"
- Page 1, remove line 5
- Page 1, line 6, remove the first "<u>purchaser</u>" and replace "<u>return the tire to the purchaser upon</u> request of the <u>purchaser</u>" with "<u>charge a nonrefundable waste disposal fee</u>"

Renumber accordingly